advice given or omitted to be given by the Contractor, or any other loss which is caused directly by 
any negligent act or omission of the Contractor.  

G1.3 Subject to clause G1.1 the Contractor’s aggregate liability in respect of the Contract shall not exceed 

one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the Contract value. 

G1.4 The Contractor shall not be responsible for any injury, loss, damage, cost or expense if and to the 

extent that it is caused by the negligence or wilful misconduct of the Authority or by breach by the 
Authority of its obligations under the Contract.